
 
  

 
 

 

  

 
 

   
     
      
      
    
         

 
 

 

 

 

 

USTP Fee Guidelines 

From: Pappone, Michael J <MPappone@goodwinprocter.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2012 12:58 PM 
To: USTP Fee Guidelines 
Cc: Grillo, Emanuel C.; Paul.Harner@lw.com; Rosner, Douglas B.; 

wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com; dj.baker@lw.com 
Subject: Fee guidelines 
Attachments: DOC001.pdf 

Manny Grillo and I join in the comments attached hereto. 

- Michael 

From: Rosner, Douglas B. [mailto:DRosner@GOULSTONSTORRS.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2012 12:54 PM 
To: Pappone, Michael J 
Subject: FW: 

Douglas Rosner 
Goulston & Storrs 
Office: (617) 574‐6517 
Cell: (781) 775‐5702 
Email: drosner@goulstonstorrs.com 
Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: DJ.Baker@lw.com
 
Sent: 1/30/2012 7:06 PM
 
To: ustp.fee.guidelines@usdoj.gov
 
Cc: cobb@lrclaw.com; adiamond@diamondmccarthy.com; Andrew.Kassner@dbr.com; backerly@hunton.com; 

WBowden@ashby-geddes.com; schelbr@ffhsj.com; bbuechler@lowenstein.com; LeavertonB@LanePowell.com; 

cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com; chershcopf@cooley.com; creece@fclaw.com; dgolden@AkinGump.com; 

DFeldman@gibsondunn.com; DFriedman@kasowitz.com; DRosner@kasowitz.com; dwilliamson@coxsmith.com; Rosner, 

Douglas B.; dgooding@choate.com; eweisfelner@brownrudnick.com; schnabel.eric@dorsey.com; 

Evan.Flaschen@bgllp.com; George.Davis@cwt.com; ggordon@gordonsilver.com; Gregg.Galardi@dlapiper.com; 

James.sprayregen@kirkland.com; jbromley@cgsh.com; JCarr@KelleyDrye.com; Wallack, James F.; 

jchubb@armstrongteasdale.com; jindyke@cooley.com; jreisner@irell.com; jeffrey.sabin@bingham.com; 

JSpiers@andrewskurth.com; jtraurig@dtmlawgroup.com; JoAnn.Brighton@klgates.com; leonard.gilbert@hklaw.com; 

jmelko@gardere.com; John.Rapisardi@cwt.com; jwa@gdm.com; JK@kttlaw.com; jfriedman@krcl.com; joneill@foley.com; 

shapirok@gtlaw.com; krosen@lowenstein.com; keckstein@kramerlevin.com; kcookson@keglerbrown.com; 

kmann@crosslaw.com; ldavis@fclaw.com; lbogdanoff@ktbslaw.com; lapalans@bryancave.com; lstrubeck@fulbright.com; 

mhirschfield@bakerlaw.com; mpower@hahnhessen.com; MBienenstock@deweyleboeuf.com; macohen@curtis.com; 

Michael.Bernstein@APORTER.COM; mhall@burr.com; michael.stewart@FaegreBD.com; petermann@gtlaw.com; 

nlabovitz@debevoise.com; NGlassman@bayardlaw.com; npernick@coleschotz.com; pdleake@JonesDay.com; 

PaulSilverstein@andrewskurth.com; Singerman@bergersingerman.com; Richard.chesley@dlapiper.com; 

Richard.cieri@kirkland.com; rkeach@bernsteinshur.com; Robert.Malone@dbr.com; RRussell@andrewskurth.com;
 
rgold@fbtlaw.com; SBorders@KSLAW.com; slevine@lowenstein.com; shmuel.vasser@dechert.com; 

Stephen.hessler@kirkland.com; sreisman@curtis.com; SFreeman@lrlaw.com; tmayer@kramerlevin.com; 

tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com; Marriott@ballardspahr.com; wcurchack@loeb.com; whawkins@loeb.com; 

WSKatchen@duanemorris.com; akornberg@paulweiss.com; dietdericha@sullcrom.com; bwallander@velaw.com; 
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bfallon@morrisjames.com; btrust@mayerbrown.com; ccarlyon@sheacarlyon.com; strattond@pepperlaw.com; 
dneier@winston.com; DDunne@milbank.com; dogrady@riker.com; dgaffney@swlaw.com; dfoley@mcguirewoods.com; 
DBartner@Shearman.com; fmonaco@wcsr.com; fruman.jacobson@snrdenton.com; GSchwabe@mswerb.com; 
cmeyer@ssd.com; GWerkheiser@MNAT.com; hbm@murphyking.com; jgarrity@morganlewis.com; jpatton@ycst.com; 
Jay.Goffman@skadden.com; jryan@potteranderson.com; jhiggins@porterhedges.com; kthomas@mcdonaldcarano.com; 
lnashelsky@mofo.com; lnyhan@sidley.com; lucdespins@paulhastings.com; MALEVINSON@Orrick.com; 
mabrams@willkie.com; marcia.goldstein@weil.com; mspeiser@stroock.com; mark.bane@ropesgray.com; Collins@rlf.com; 
mthomas@proskauer.com; mminuti@saul.com; mfriedman@rkollp.com; michael.cook@srz.com; 
mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com; psinger@reedsmith.com; ppantaleo@stblaw.com; obi@sover.net; RMikels@mintz.com; 
rpachulski@pszjlaw.com; rossspence@snowfogel.com; busey@smithhulsey.com; Susan.Boswell@quarles.com; 
SUhland@OMM.com; teresa.pearson@millernash.com; TStolman@Stutman.com; hurley@taftlaw.com; 
bill.perlstein@wilmerhale.com; Adam.Ravin@lw.com; Sarah.Barr@lw.com; Caroline.Reckler@lw.com; 
david.heller@lw.com; mitchell.seider@lw.com; Paul.Harner@lw.com; Kim.posin@lw.com; RONALD.HANSON@lw.com 
Subject: 

The attached “Comments from 119 Law Firms”  (the “Comments”)  are submitted to you on behalf of 
the 119 law firms listed as signatories at the end of the comments.  The Executive Office for United States 
Trustees should feel free to contact any of the individual representatives of the signatory firms, who are 
copied on this submission. 

Respectfully submitted, 

D.J. (Jan) Baker 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-4834 
Direct Dial: +1.212.906.1293  
Fax: +1.212.751.4864 
Email: dj.baker@lw.com 
http://www.lw.com 

****************************************************************** 

IRS CIRCULAR 230 DISCLOSURE: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we 
inform you that any U.S. tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not 
intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the 
Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction 
or matter addressed herein. 
******************************************************************* 
******************************************************************* 
This message is intended only for the designated recipient(s). It may contain confidential or proprietary 
information and may be subject to the attorney-client privilege or other confidentiality protections. If you 
are not a designated recipient, you may not review, copy or distribute this message. If you receive this in 
error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message. Thank you. 
******************************************************************* 
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